O IDB

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

RG-T4709
TCM Period 2025
11/14/2025

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcome:

and organize business matchmaking events

1 To strengthen the skills and processes of local business support organizations that will implement technical assistance locally

Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure  Baseline B?::r“e Means of verification 2025 2026 2027 2028 EOP
1.1 # local business support P 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 30.00
organizations assisted by the TC to Local organizations 0.00 2024 Training records/certificates =~ P(a) 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 30.00
improve their skills and processes A
1.2 # local business support P 0.00 5.00 4.00 0.00 9.00
organizations that are managed by Local organizations 0.00 2024 Training records/certificates =~ P(a) 0.00 5.00 4.00 0.00 9.00
women, youth or native/indigenous A
1.3 # of engaged stakeholders in P 0.00 50.00 150.00 0.00 200.00
business matchmaking events (buyers, Stakeholders 0.00 2024 Events registration records =~ P(a) 0.00 50.00 150.00 0.00 200.00
producers, investors, local business A
1.4 # of engaged stakeholders in P 0.00 15.00 45.00 0.00 60.00
business matchmaking events (buyers, Stakeholders 0.00 2024 Events registration records =~ P(a) 0.00 15.00 45.00 0.00 60.00
producers, investors, local business A
1.5 # of domestic, regionaL and P 0.00 10.00 20.00 0.00 30.00
international buyers that participated in Buyers 0.00 2024 Events registration records =~ P(a) 0.00 10.00 20.00 0.00 30.00
business match-making events A
1.6 # of foreign market connections °“;ny 1© °'°"’“ks"t‘esses P 0.00 150.00 350.00 0.00 500.00
established (business meetings, new Strategy Plans 0.00 2024 ~ 2ncforelgnmarket P(a) 0.00 150.00 350.00 0.00 500.00
. N stakeholders on business
partnerships, or distribution deals A A
meetina] new
1.7 % of beneficiaries who perceived that s 1o LBSOS Worksh P 0.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
their knowledge improved as a result of Beneficiaries 0.00 2024 urvey fo LBSLS WOrKSNOP ) 0.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
. . . . . Summit participants
the information received in the training A
1.8 % of beneficiaries who perceived that S to LBSOs Worksh P 0.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
their knowledge improved as a result of Beneficiaries 0.00 2024 urvey fo LBSLS WOTKSNOP () 0.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
) ) . . . Summit participants
the information received in the training A
1.9 # of biobusinesses supported by P 0.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 45.00
LBSOs supported by the program Bio-businesses 0.00 2024 P(a) 0.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 45.00
A
FCRF Indicator
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 LBSOs Engagement and Capacity Building Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2025 2026 2027 2028 EOP 2025 2026 2027
1.1 LBSOs mapped Maps (#) 2024 Document with LBSOs P 1 0 1 P 0 10000 0
mapping
P(a) 1 0 1  P(a) 0 10000 0
A A
1.2 Training products developed Collect and assemble  Products (#) 2024 Report with modules, P 1 0 1 P 0 65000 0
knowledge products, toolkit and presentations
audiovisual materials, for training sessions P(a) 1 0 1 P(a) 0 65000 0
and tech tools that
contribute to A A
1.3 Workshops organized In-person LBSOs Workshops (#) 2024 Report with training P 1 0 2 P 0 137500 0
Workshop Summit -a delivery plan, report per
dialogue and session, and attendance ~ P(a) 1 0 2  P(a) 0 137500 0
collaboration list, results report.
mechanism-, including A A
2 Amazon Bioeconomy Business Matchmaking Eventé Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2025 2026 2027 2028 EOP 2025 2026 2027
2.1 Action plans designed Multi-sectoral, multi-  Action Plans (#) 2024 Document with Events P 1 0 1 P 0 10000 0
nation and multi-level Plan
Business Matchmaking P(a) 1 0 1 P(a) 0 10000 0
Events plan to promote
inclusive and A A
2.2 Conferences organized Business Matchmaking Conferences (#) 2024 Report with marketing P 1 2 3 P 0 25000 565000
Events organization, and communication
including materials, events P(a) 1 2 3  P(a) 0 25000 565000
communication and participants, survey
outreach strategy, conducted to participants, A A
Other Cost
Total Cost 2025 2026 2027
P $247,500.00 $565,000.00
P(a) $247,500.00 $565,000.00
A

r{:RF Indicator

r. Standard Oulput Indicator

2028
0
0
0
0
137500
137500
2028
0
0
0
0
2028
$137,500.00
$137,500.00

EOP
10000

10000

65000

65000

275000

275000

EOP
10000

10000

590000

590000

Total Cost

Theme

Regional
Integration

Regional
Integration

Regional
Integration

Theme

Regional
Integration

Regional
Integration

$950,000.00
$950,000.00

Fund

GRN

GRN

GRN

Fund

GRN

GRN

Flags

Flags



