

## Results Matrix

### Outcomes

Outcome:	1 To strengthen the skills and processes of local business support organizations that will implement technical assistance locally and organize business matchmaking events											
	Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification	2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	
1.1 # local business support organizations assisted by the TC to improve their skills and processes			Local organizations	0.00	2024	Training records/certificates	P	0.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	30.00
						P(a)	0.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	30.00	
						A						
1.2 # local business support organizations that are managed by women, youth or native/indigenous			Local organizations	0.00	2024	Training records/certificates	P	0.00	5.00	4.00	0.00	9.00
						P(a)	0.00	5.00	4.00	0.00	9.00	
						A						
1.3 # of engaged stakeholders in business matchmaking events (buyers, producers, investors, local business)			Stakeholders	0.00	2024	Events registration records	P	0.00	50.00	150.00	0.00	200.00
						P(a)	0.00	50.00	150.00	0.00	200.00	
						A						
1.4 # of engaged stakeholders in business matchmaking events (buyers, producers, investors, local business)			Stakeholders	0.00	2024	Events registration records	P	0.00	15.00	45.00	0.00	60.00
						P(a)	0.00	15.00	45.00	0.00	60.00	
						A						
1.5 # of domestic, regional, and international buyers that participated in business match-making events			Buyers	0.00	2024	Events registration records	P	0.00	10.00	20.00	0.00	30.00
						P(a)	0.00	10.00	20.00	0.00	30.00	
						A						
1.6 # of foreign market connections established (business meetings, new partnerships, or distribution deals)			Strategy Plans	0.00	2024	Survey to bio-businesses and foreign market stakeholders on business meetings, new	P	0.00	150.00	350.00	0.00	500.00
						P(a)	0.00	150.00	350.00	0.00	500.00	
						A						
1.7 % of beneficiaries who perceived that their knowledge improved as a result of the information received in the training			Beneficiaries	0.00	2024	Survey to LBSOs Workshop Summit participants	P	0.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
						P(a)	0.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	
						A						
1.8 % of beneficiaries who perceived that their knowledge improved as a result of the information received in the training			Beneficiaries	0.00	2024	Survey to LBSOs Workshop Summit participants	P	0.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
						P(a)	0.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	
						A						
1.9 # of biobusinesses supported by LBSOs supported by the program			Bio-businesses	0.00	2024		P	0.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	45.00
						P(a)	0.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	45.00	
						A						

CRF Indicator

### Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 LBSOs Engagement and Capacity Building						Physical Progress					Financial Progress					Theme			Fund		Flags	
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification	2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags				
1.1 LBSOs mapped		Maps (#)	0	2024	Document with LBSOs mapping	P	0	1	0	1	P	0	10000	0	0	10000	Regional Integration	GRN				
						P(a)	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	10000	0	0	10000						
						A					A											
1.2 Training products developed	Collect and assemble knowledge products, audiovisual materials, and tech tools that contribute to <i>development learning</i>	Products (#)	0	2024	Report with modules, toolkit and presentations for training sessions	P	0	1	0	1	P	0	65000	0	0	65000	Regional Integration	GRN				
						P(a)	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	65000	0	0	65000						
						A					A											
1.3 Workshops organized	In-person LBSOs Workshop Summit - a dialogue and collaboration mechanism, including <i>call and selection of</i>	Workshops (#)	0	2024	Report with training delivery plan, report per session, and attendance list, results report.	P	0	1	0	1	P	0	137500	0	137500	275000	Regional Integration	GRN				
						P(a)	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	137500	0	137500	275000						
						A					A											
2 Amazon Bioeconomy Business Matchmaking Events						Physical Progress					Financial Progress					Theme			Fund		Flags	
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification	2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags				
2.1 Action plans designed	Multi-sectoral, multi-nation and multi-level Business Matchmaking Events plan to promote inclusive and <i>multisectoral business</i>	Action Plans (#)	0	2024	Document with Events Plan	P	0	1	0	1	P	0	10000	0	0	10000	Regional Integration	GRN				
						P(a)	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	10000	0	0	10000						
						A					A											
2.2 Conferences organized	Business Matchmaking Events organization, including communication and outreach strategy, <i>multisectoral business</i>	Conferences (#)	0	2024	Report with marketing and communication materials, events participants, survey conducted to participants, <i>multisectoral business</i>	P	0	1	2	0	P	0	25000	565000	0	590000	Regional Integration	GRN				
						P(a)	0	1	2	0	P(a)	0	25000	565000	0	590000						
						A					A											

### Other Cost

Total Cost	2025	2026	2027	2028	Total Cost
	\$247,500.00	\$565,000.00	\$137,500.00	\$950,000.00	
</					